



## PRODUCT INFORMATION

<b>Product name</b>	HNZ Snack Sauce SOM (EU)(3) 2.5lt			
<b>Article number / EPN</b>	71759200			
<b>Drained weight</b>	N/A			
<b>EAN / TUC code</b>	Case:5413226210309			
<b>Net weight ( Kg)</b>	Unit: 2.400 kg	Case: 7.200kg	Pallet: 504.000kg	
<b>Gross weight ( Kg)</b>	Unit: 2.500 kg	Case: 7.563kg	Pallet: 551.410kg	
<b>Ingredient declaration</b>	Rapeseed Oil (36%), Water, White Cabbage (15%), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Vinegar, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Modified Starch, Mustard Seed, Curry, Garlic, Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Flavouring (contains Celery), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Disodium EDTA).			
<b>CONTAINS ( ALLERGENS)</b>	Egg, Mustard, Celery			
<b>Nutritional data</b>	per 100 gr/ml product		per 100 gr/ml prepared product	
Energy	1674 / 406	kJ/kcal	N/A kJ/kcal	
Fat	38.0	g	N/A g	
(of which saturates)	2.5	g	N/A g	
Carbohydrates	16	g	N/A g	
(of which sugars)	15.0	g	N/A g	
Protein	1.1	g	N/A g	
Salt	1.31	g	N/A g	
Fibre		g	g	
<b>Product description</b>	Snack sauce			
<b>Preparation / Dosing</b>	No preparation required.			
<b>Microbiological data</b>	Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Total plate count	<1000	cfu/g		
Moulds and Yeast	<20	cfu/g		
Bacillus cereus	Not tested	cfu/g		
Staphylococcus aureus	Not tested	cfu/g / per 0.01 g		
Salmonellae	Not tested	per 25 g		
Enterobacteriaceae	Not tested	cfu/g		
Statement	N/A			
<b>Analytical data</b>	Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Dry matter	Not tested	%		
Salt	1.6 - 1.8	%		
pH	3.45 - 3.65			
Brix	N/A	°		
Acid	0.8 - 1.0	%		
<b>Dietary Claims:</b>	Halal:	No	Vegetarian:	No
	Kosher:	No	Suitable for Coeliacs (assessed as containing < 20ppm gluten)	No
	Contains Gluten	No	No Artificial Colours	Yes
	No Artificial Preservatives	No	No Artificial Flavours	Yes
	Vegan	No		
<b>GMO</b>	All used ingredients are non-GMO or non-GMO by IP based upon suppliers certificates.			
<b>Coding on packaging</b>	Bag: best before date (DD/MM/YY) julian code YYDDD (YY: year, DDD: day of year), production hour HH:MM Case: best before date (DD/MM/YY), julian code YYDDD, production hour HH:MM			
<b>Shelf life/Storage conditions</b>	12	Shelf life in months after production.	28	Shelf-life as days after opening.
			Ambient	Recommended storage conditions
<b>Packaging material/dimensions</b>		Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
	Type, sort	Plastic pouch	Corrugated recycled cardboard	Stretchwrap
	Dimensions (L x W x H)	410 x 195 x 50 mm	347 x 162 x 189 mm	N/A
	Weight	16g	205g	500g
	% recyclable	N/A	100%	N/A
<b>Pallet Information</b>	Units per case	3		
	Cases per layer	14		
	Layers per pallet	5		
<b>Country of origin</b>	Production in:	United Kingdom		



## PRODUCT INFORMATION

<b>Product name</b>	HNZ Snack Sauce SOM (EU)(3) 2.5lt			
<b>Article number / EPN</b>	71759200			
<b>Drained weight</b>	N/A			
<b>EAN / TUC code</b>	Case:5413226210309			
<b>Net weight ( Kg)</b>	Unit: 2.400 kg	Case: 7.200kg	Pallet: 504.000kg	
<b>Gross weight ( Kg)</b>	Unit: 2.500 kg	Case: 7.563kg	Pallet: 551.410kg	
<b>Ingredient declaration</b>	Rapeseed Oil (36%), Water, White Cabbage (15%), Sugar, Egg Yolk, Vinegar, White Wine Vinegar, Salt, Modified Starch, Mustard Seed, Curry, Garlic, Thickeners (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Flavouring (contains Celery), Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Disodium EDTA).			
<b>CONTAINS ( ALLERGENS)</b>	Egg, Mustard, Celery			
<b>Nutritional data</b>	per 100 gr/ml product		per 100 gr/ml prepared product	
Energy	1674 / 406	kJ/kcal	N/A kJ/kcal	
Fat	38.0	g	N/A g	
(of which saturates)	2.5	g	N/A g	
Carbohydrates	16	g	N/A g	
(of which sugars)	15.0	g	N/A g	
Protein	1.1	g	N/A g	
Salt	1.31	g	N/A g	
Fibre		g	g	
<b>Product description</b>	Snack sauce			
<b>Preparation / Dosing</b>	No preparation required.			
<b>Microbiological data</b>	Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Total plate count	<1000	cfu/g		
Moulds and Yeast	<20	cfu/g		
Bacillus cereus	Not tested	cfu/g		
Staphylococcus aureus	Not tested	cfu/g / per 0.01 g		
Salmonellae	Not tested	per 25 g		
Enterobacteriaceae	Not tested	cfu/g		
Statement	N/A			
<b>Analytical data</b>	Typical range	Units of Measurement		
Dry matter	Not tested	%		
Salt	1.6 - 1.8	%		
pH	3.45 - 3.65			
Brix	N/A	°		
Acid	0.8 - 1.0	%		
<b>Dietary Claims:</b>	Halal:	No	Vegetarian:	No
	Kosher:	No	Suitable for Coeliacs (assessed as containing < 20ppm gluten)	No
	Contains Gluten	No	No Artificial Colours	Yes
	No Artificial Preservatives	No	No Artificial Flavours	Yes
	Vegan	No		
<b>GMO</b>	All used ingredients are non-GMO or non-GMO by IP based upon suppliers certificates.			
<b>Coding on packaging</b>	Bag: best before date (DD/MM/YY) julian code YYDDD (YY: year, DDD: day of year), production hour HH:MM Case: best before date (DD/MM/YY), julian code YYDDD, production hour HH:MM			
<b>Shelf life/Storage conditions</b>	12	Shelf life in months after production.	28	Shelf-life as days after opening.
			Ambient	Recommended storage conditions
<b>Packaging material/dimensions</b>		Primary	Secondary	Tertiary
	Type, sort	Plastic pouch	Corrugated recycled cardboard	Stretchwrap
	Dimensions (L x W x H)	410 x 195 x 50 mm	347 x 162 x 189 mm	N/A
	Weight	16g	205g	500g
	% recyclable	N/A	100%	N/A
<b>Pallet Information</b>	Units per case	3		
	Cases per layer	14		
	Layers per pallet	5		
<b>Country of origin</b>	Production in:	United Kingdom		